Facilitating Secure Communications in Harsh Environments
4545 West Stone Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660 USA  PH: +1.423.578.7200  FX: +1.423.578.7201 EM: infoMP@moog.com Web: www.protokraft.com 1
M38R-8RAV-HW-DS - April 5, 2013 - Preliminary
FEATURES
• Optical fi ber link distances up to 500 meters
• Operating temperature range from -40°C to +85°C
• Shock, vibration and  immersion resistant per MIL-STD-810
  and MIL-STD-1344

28VDC, Multimode, 850nM, Quadrax
Dual DVI Port, Receiver
ORDERING INFORMATION
Application Item Number
Dual DVI Receiver, 28VDC M38R-8RAV-HW
See Appendix A4 for more part number options
D38999 to Quadrax / Optical to Electrical Media Converter
Facilitating Secure Communications in Harsh Environments
4545 West Stone Drive, Kingsport, TN 37660 USA  PH: +1.423.578.7200  FX: +1.423.578.7201 EM: infoMP@moog.com Web: www.protokraft.com 2
M38R-8RAV-HW-DS - April 5, 2013 - Preliminary
Falcon Series MIL-DTL-38999, Dual Port DVI Fiber Optic Receiver,
Quadrax, Multimode, 28VDC, 850nm VCSEL’s
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Absolute maximum limits mean that no catastrophic damage will occur if the product is subjected to these ratings for short periods,
provided each limiting parameter is in isolation and all other parameters have values within the performance specifi cation. It should
not be assumed that limiting values of more than one parameter can be applied to the product at the same time.
Parameter  Symbol Minimum Typical  Maximum Unit
Storage Temperature TS -55 +100 °C
Supply Voltage VCC -0.5 45.0 V
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Parameter  Symbol Minimum Typical  Maximum Unit
Operating Temperature TA -40 +85 °C
Supply Voltage VCC +18.0 +28.0 +36.0 VDC
Power Supply Noise  (p-p) NP 200 mV
SPECIFICATIONS COMPLIANCE
Requirement   Feature Condition Notes
MIL-STD-883 ESD Class II 2200V
MIL-STD-810 Vibration 3.8g2/Hz 43G rms
MIL-STD-810 Shock 40.0g 6-9mS
MIL-STD-1344 Flame Resistance Method 1012 30 Seconds
MIL-STD-1344 Damp Heat 10 Cycles 24 Hours
MIL-STD-38999 Mating Durability 500 Cycles <0.5dB Change
FDA / CDRH / IEC-825-1 Eye Safety Class 1 No Safety Interlocks Required
MATERIALS
Item   Detail Notes
D38999 Cylindrical Shells Aluminum Alloy